SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35158/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/07/2014 in SA No. 463/2003 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

EKNATH CHOUDHARY (D) THR. LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANT CHAUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.G. Godhamgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Pradhan,Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\underline{\text{O } \text{R D } \text{E } \text{R}}$

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, post again on $23^{\rm rd}$ November, 2015.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed in the meantime.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER