LISTED ON :27.01.2017 BEFORE COURT NO.: 04

ITEM NO.:43

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 35158 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

EKNATH CHOUDHARY (D) THR. LRS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

VASANT CHAUDHARY

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th December, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned. Issue notice."

And lastly, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd November, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioners, rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within six weeks finally."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is sole respondent represented through Mr. Rabin Majumder, Advocate. He has filed counter-affidavit and the same has been included in the paper-books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 27.11.2015 filed rejoinder-affidavit and the same has also been included in the paper-books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 25th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

L

MR. RAMESHWAR PRASAD GOYAL, ADVOCATE MR. RABIN MAJUMDAR, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR