SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35158/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/07/2014 in SA No. 463/2003 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

EKNATH CHOUDHARY (D) THR. LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANT CHAUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, list the matter after ten weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master